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Revocation in accordance with the Disclosure Statement 
should be mailed or delivered to:
Custodian's Name ____________________________________________________
Address ____________________________________________________________
City __________________________________ State ____ Zip________________
Attn: _____________________________ Phone __________________________

Depositor Information
Name ____________________________________________________________
Home Address ______________________________________________________
City __________________________________ State ____ Zip _______________
County ___________________________ Date of Birth______________________
Phone: Home  _____________________ Work ___________________________
SSN _____________________________ Plan No. _________________________

Deposit Information
Date _________________________________
Acct./Inst. No.  ______________________________________________________
Deposit Amt.  __________________________ For Tax Yr. __________________

Your Regular or Spousal Contribution Limit
If Not If Age 50

Tax Year Age 50 or Older
2009 $5,000 $6,000
2010 $5,000* $6,000*

*These limits may be adjusted for cost of living changes after 2011

Designation of Beneficiary
Section 1.6 of Article IX of the Roth Individual Retirement Custodial Account (Form 5305-RA) con-
tains an important discussion of your right to name primary and contingent beneficiary(ies). Your
designation will revoke all  prior Roth IRA beneficiary designations with respect to the referenced
Roth IRA account. In the event of your death you hereby direct that any balance in your Roth IRA
shall be paid to the following designated beneficiary or beneficiaries. If any primary or contingent
beneficiary dies before you, then you wish to have the following result:

●● the interest of that deceased beneficiary, his or her issue and spouse, if any, shall terminate totally
and the percentage share of any surviving beneficiary(ies) shall increase on a pro rata basis; or

●● the interest of that deceased beneficiary shall be paid to his or her issue who are alive or who
have living issue, such issue will take by right of representation the share the deceased beneficia-
ry would have taken if living, and persons of the same class shall share equally.

If you do not make the above designation, then you are deemed to have elected the “pro rata”
selection. 

If you designate your spouse as your sole primary beneficiary, and he or she predeceases you, then
you intend the funds to be transferred to your contingent beneficiary(ies) who shall become the prima-
ry beneficiary(ies) and not pass per stirpes to the issue of your spouse.

You hereby designate the following individual(s) and/or entity(es) to be your beneficiary(ies). You
must check Primary or Contingent for each beneficiary. If neither is checked, the designated beneficia-
ry will be deemed to be a primary beneficiary.

●● ●● Name _________________________________________________________
Address ______________________________________________________
City __________________________ State ___ Zip _____________
SSN _________________________ Date of Birth _____________________
Share % ________________________ Relationship ____________________

●● ●● Name _________________________________________________________
Address ______________________________________________________
City __________________________ State ___ Zip _____________
SSN _________________________ Date of Birth _____________________
Share % ________________________ Relationship ____________________

●● ●● Name _________________________________________________________
Address ______________________________________________________
City __________________________ State ___ Zip _____________
SSN _________________________ Date of Birth _____________________
Share % ________________________ Relationship ____________________

Roth IRA — Custodial Self-Directed Account Application — Form 5305-RA

Determination of Eligibility
We will accept only cash contributions and only up to the maximum limit
as described in the Disclosure Statement unless this is a rollover/con-
version contribution. This maximum annual contribution amount is
phased out according to the following chart: For 2010—(i) Single —
$105,000 to $120,000; (ii) Married Filing Jointly — $167,000 to
$177,000 and (iii) Married Filing Separately — $0 to $10,000. For
2011—(i) Single — $107,000 to $122,000; (ii) Married Filing Jointly —
$169,000 to $179,000 and (iii) Married Filing Separately — $0 to
$10,000. 

Type of Contribution
●● Regular or Spousal for: ●● Current Year, or ●● Prior Year 
●● Conversion: ●● Rollover from a Traditional IRA

●● Internal Transfer from a Traditional IRA
●● Transfer from Another Traditional IRA Custodian
●● Direct Rollover from an Employer Plan

●● Recharacterization
●● Rollover — From Another Roth IRA Custodian
●● Rollover — From 401(k) Designated Roth Account
●● Transfer— From Another Roth IRA Custodian
●● Transfer— Surviving Spouse Elects to Treat as Own, If Applicable
●● Transfer— Incident to Divorce
●● Special Conversion Regarding Exxon Valdez Litigation
●● Special Rollover Contribution by Certain Airline Employees
●● Special Rollover Contribution of Death Gratuities & SGLI
●● Repayment and Postponed Contributions – Complete CWF 

Form #54-R

Special Situation–Spouse's Signature/Consent
If you reside in a state with community or marital property laws and
you are married and you wish to name a person(s) other than or in
addition to your spouse as the beneficiary, then you need to obtain
your spouse's consent. Otherwise you do not.

Spouse's Notice, Certification of Consent and Signature
I am the spouse of the Roth IRA depositor. I understand that my
spouse wishes to name a Roth IRA beneficiary other than or in addi-
tion to myself. I hereby agree or consent to my spouse's designation of
beneficiaries. I expressly understand that my signature indicates my
consent and that the legal effect of this signature is to change the
character of the ownership of the interest I have in such Roth IRA
funds. I understand that I may consult with my attorney before decid-
ing to give such consent or not.

Spouse's Signature ________________________ Date _________

Signatures and Revocation Right
You have requested that the Custodian establish a Roth Individual
Retirement Account (Roth IRA) for you. You certify that your tax identi-
fication number (Social Security Number) and other information are
correct. The rules and conditions governing this Roth IRA are con-
tained in this application and the IRS Model Form 5305-RA plan
agreement as modified. You acknowledge that the Custodian has fur-
nished you with a copy of the application, and the Roth Individual
Retirement Plan and Disclosure Statement. In addition, you have read
the Disclosure Statement and you qualify to make an initial contribu-
tion to this Roth IRA. The Financial Disclosure is furnished to you
using this method:

●● 1. The financial projection tables as shown on the reverse side.
●● 2. Special Attachment. For example, a customized disclosure state-

ment or computer printout.
You have the ability to terminate this Roth IRA which you are estab-
lishing if you comply in a timely fashion with the revocation provisions
as discussed in Section 1 of the Roth Disclosure Statement. In gener-
al, you have seven (7) calendar days in which to revoke this Roth IRA
plan agreement.

Depositor's Signature________________________ Date _________

Authorized Signature 
of Custodian ______________________________ Date _________

Witness __________________________________ Date _________
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The Projection Schedules
●● If the first box was checked under “Financial Disclosure,” then IT IS NOT reasonable to project the growth of your Roth IRA because your Roth IRA investments
include assets other than bank time deposits or savings accounts. Therefore, your final account balance will depend upon many factors—the amount of your contribu-
tions, the amount of time the funds are invested, the earnings and/or losses from the investments, expenses incurred such as brokerage commissions and trustee's fees
and the overall performance of your investments. We expressly state that the growth in the value of your Roth IRA cannot be guaranteed or projected. An attachment, if
any, will explain if there are any transaction fees (brokerage fees, etc.) and/or surrender (termination) fees and explain how they are calculated. The earnings and losses
of your investments are directly identified to your investments. There is no need to compute and allocate earnings unless you have invested in a common trust fund. In
that case, an attachment will explain the method used to compute and allocate the earnings and losses.

●● If the second box was checked under “Financial Disclosure,” then complete the appropriate column below.

Annual Contribution Rollover Contribution
■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■

Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5 Table 6
.3% Annual Comp. .3% Annual Comp. .3% Annual Comp. .3% Annual Comp. .3% Annual Comp. .3% Annual Comp.

End of No 3-Mo. 6-Mo. No 3-Mo. 6-Mo.
Year Penalty Penalty Penalty Penalty Penalty Penalty

1 1,003 1,002 1,001 1,003 1,002 1,001
2 2,009 2,007 2,006 1,006 1,005 1,005
3 3,018 3,016 3,014 1,009 1,008 1,008
4 4,030 4,027 4,024 1,012 1,011 1,011
5 5,045 5,041 5,038 1,015 1,014 1,014

Age 60 65 70 60 65 70 60 65 70 60 65 70 60 65 70 60 65 70
15 49,394 55,184 61,062 49,357 55,143 61,016 49,320 55,102 60,971 1,148 1,165 1,183 1,147 1,164 1,182 1,146 1,163 1,181
16 48,246 54,019 59,880 48,210 53,979 59,835 48,174 53,938 59,790 1,144 1,162 1,179 1,143 1,161 1,178 1,143 1,160 1,177
17 47,102 52,858 58,701 47,066 52,818 58,656 47,031 52,779 58,613 1,141 1,158 1,176 1,140 1,157 1,175 1,139 1,156 1,174
18 45,961 51,700 57,525 45,926 51,661 57,482 45,892 51,622 57,439 1,137 1,155 1,172 1,137 1,154 1,171 1,136 1,153 1,170
19 44,823 50,545 56,353 44,790 50,507 56,310 44,756 50,469 56,268 1,134 1,151 1,169 1,133 1,150 1,168 1,132 1,149 1,167
20 43,689 49,394 55,184 43,656 49,357 55,143 43,624 49,320 55,102 1,131 1,148 1,165 1,130 1,147 1,164 1,129 1,146 1,163
21 42,559 48,246 54,019 42,527 48,210 53,979 42,495 48,174 53,938 1,127 1,144 1,162 1,126 1,143 1,161 1,126 1,143 1,160
22 41,431 47,102 52,858 41,400 47,066 52,818 41,369 47,031 52,779 1,124 1,141 1,158 1,123 1,140 1,157 1,122 1,139 1,156
23 40,308 5,961 51,700 40,277 45,926 51,661 40,247 45,892 51,622 1,121 1,137 1,155 1,120 1,137 1,154 1,119 1,136 1,153
24 39,187 44,823 50,545 39,157 44,790 50,507 39,128 44,756 50,469 1,117 1,134 1,151 1,116 1,133 1,150 1,116 1,132 1,149
25 38,070 43,689 49,394 38,041 43,656 49,357 38,013 43,624 49,320 1,114 1,131 1,148 1,113 1,130 1,147 1,112 1,129 1,146
26 36,956 42,559 48,246 36,928 42,527 48,210 36,900 42,495 48,174 1,111 1,127 1,144 1,110 1,126 1,143 1,109 1,126 1,143
27 35,845 41,431 47,102 35,818 41,400 47,066 35,792 41,369 47,031 1,107 1,124 1,141 1,106 1,123 1,140 1,106 1,122 1,139
28 34,738 40,308 45,961 34,712 40,277 45,926 34,686 40,247 45,892 1,104 1,121 1,137 1,103 1,120 1,137 1,102 1,119 1,136
29 33,634 39,187 44,823 33,609 39,157 44,790 33,584 39,128 44,756 1,101 1,117 1,134 1,100 1,116 1,133 1,099 1,116 1,132
30 32,534 38,070 43,689 32,509 38,041 43,656 32,485 38,013 43,624 1,097 1,114 1,131 1,096 1,113 1,130 1,096 1,112 1,129
31 31,436 36,956 42,559 31,413 36,928 42,527 31,389 36,900 42,495 1,094 1,111 1,127 1,093 1,110 1,126 1,092 1,109 1,126
32 30,342 35,845 41,431 30,319 35,818 41,400 30,297 35,792 41,369 1,091 1,107 1,124 1,090 1,106 1,123 1,089 1,106 1,122
33 29,252 34,738 40,308 29,229 34,712 40,277 29,208 34,686 40,247 1,087 1,104 1,121 1,087 1,103 1,120 1,086 1,102 1,119
34 28,164 33,634 39,187 28,143 33,609 39,157 28,122 33,584 39,128 1,084 1,101 1,117 1,083 1,100 1,116 1,083 1,099 1,116
35 27,080 32,534 38,070 27,059 32,509 38,041 27,039 32,485 38,013 1,081 1,097 1,114 1,080 1,096 1,113 1,079 1,096 1,112
36 25,999 31,436 36,956 25,979 31,413 36,928 25,960 31,389 36,900 1,078 1,094 1,111 1,077 1,093 1,110 1,076 1,092 1,109
37 24,921 30,342 35,845 24,902 30,319 35,818 24,884 30,297 35,792 1,075 1,091 1,107 1,074 1,090 1,106 1,073 1,089 1,106
38 23,847 29,252 34,738 23,829 29,229 34,712 23,811 29,208 34,686 1,071 1,087 1,104 1,071 1,087 1,103 1,070 1,086 1,102
39 22,775 28,164 33,634 22,758 28,143 33,609 22,741 28,122 33,584 1,068 1,084 1,101 1,067 1,083 1,100 1,067 1,083 1,099
40 21,707 27,080 32,534 21,691 27,059 32,509 21,675 27,039 32,485 1,065 1,081 1,097 1,064 1,080 1,096 1,063 1,079 1,096
41 20,642 25,999 31,436 20,627 25,979 31,413 20,611 25,960 31,389 1,062 1,078 1,094 1,061 1,077 1,093 1,060 1,076 1,092
42 19,580 24,921 30,342 19,566 24,902 30,319 19,551 24,884 30,297 1,059 1,075 1,091 1,058 1,074 1,090 1,057 1,073 1,089
43 18,522 23,847 29,252 18,508 23,829 29,229 18,494 23,811 29,208 1,055 1,071 1,087 1,055 1,071 1,087 1,054 1,070 1,086
44 17,466 22,775 28,164 17,453 22,758 28,143 17,440 22,741 28,122 1,052 1,068 1,084 1,051 1,067 1,083 1,051 1,067 1,083
45 16,414 21,707 27,080 16,402 21,691 27,059 16,390 21,675 27,039 1,049 1,065 1,081 1,048 1,064 1,080 1,048 1,063 1,079
46 15,365 20,642 25,999 15,354 20,627 25,979 15,342 20,611 25,960 1,046 1,062 1,078 1,045 1,061 1,077 1,044 1,060 1,076
47 14,319 19,580 24,921 14,308 19,566 24,902 14,298 19,551 24,884 1,043 1,059 1,075 1,042 1,058 1,074 1,041 1,057 1,073
48 13,276 18,522 23,847 13,266 18,508 23,829 13,256 18,494 23,811 1,040 1,055 1,071 1,039 1,055 1,071 1,038 1,054 1,070
49 12,237 17,466 22,775 12,227 17,453 22,758 12,218 17,440 22,741 1,037 1,052 1,068 1,036 1,051 1,067 1,035 1,051 1,067
50 11,200 16,414 21,707 11,192 16,402 21,691 11,183 16,390 21,675 1,033 1,049 1,065 1,033 1,048 1,064 1,032 1,048 1,063
51 10,166 15,365 20,642 10,159 15,354 20,627 10,151 15,342 20,611 1,030 1,046 1,062 1,030 1,045 1,061 1,029 1,044 1,060
52 9,136 14,319 19,580 9,129 14,308 19,566 9,122 14,298 19,551 1,027 1,043 1,059 1,027 1,042 1,058 1,026 1,041 1,057
53 8,109 13,276 18,522 8,103 13,266 18,508 8,097 13,256 18,494 1,024 1,040 1,055 1,023 1,039 1,055 1,023 1,038 1,054
54 7,085 12,237 17,466 7,079 12,227 17,453 7,074 12,218 17,440 1,021 1,037 1,052 1,020 1,036 1,051 1,020 1,035 1,051
55 6,063 11,200 16,414 6,059 11,192 16,402 6,054 11,183 16,390 1,018 1,033 1,049 1,017 1,033 1,048 1,017 1,032 1,048
56 5,045 10,166 15,365 5,041 10,159 15,354 5,038 10,151 15,342 1,015 1,030 1,046 1,014 1,030 1,045 1,014 1,029 1,044
57 4,030 9,136 14,319 4,027 9,129 14,308 4,024 9,122 14,298 1,012 1,027 1,043 1,011 1,027 1,042 1,011 1,026 1,041
58 3,018 8,109 13,276 3,016 8,103 13,266 3,014 8,097 13,256 1,009 1,024 1,040 1,008 1,023 1,039 1,008 1,023 1,038
59 2,009 7,085 12,237 2,007 7,079 12,227 2,006 7,074 12,218 1,006 1,021 1,037 1,005 1,020 1,036 1,005 1,020 1,035
60 1,003 6,063 11,200 1,002 6,059 11,192 1,001 6,054 11,183 1,003 1,018 1,033 1,002 1,017 1,033 1,001 1,017 1,032
61 0 5,045 10,166 0 5,041 10,159 0 5,038 10,151 0 1,015 1,030 0 1,014 1,030 0 1,014 1,029
62 0 4,030 9,136 0 4,027 9,129 0 4,024 9,122 0 1,012 1,027 0 1,011 1,027 0 1,011 1,026
63 0 3,018 8,109 0 3,016 8,103 0 3,014 8,097 0 1,009 1,024 0 1,008 1,023 0 1,008 1,023
64 0 2,009 7,085 0 2,007 7,079 0 2,006 7,074 0 1,006 1,021 0 1,005 1,020 0 1,005 1,020
65 0 1,003 6,063 0 1,002 6,059 0 1,001 6,054 0 1,003 1,018 0 1,002 1,017 0 1,001 1,017
66 0 0 5,045 0 0 5,041 0 0 5,038 0 0 1,015 0 0 1,014 0 0 1,014
67 0 0 4,030 0 0 4,027 0 0 4,024 0 0 1,012 0 0 1,011 0 0 1,011
68 0 0 3,018 0 0 3,016 0 0 3,014 0 0 1,009 0 0 1,008 0 0 1,008
69 0 0 2,009 0 0 2,007 0 0 2,006 0 0 1,006 0 0 1,005 0 0 1,005
70 0 0 1,003 0 0 1,002 0 0 1,001 0 0 1,003 0 0 1,002 0 0 1,001
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A Custodial
Self-Directed
Roth IRA Plan

Agreement

Disclosure Statement and Financial Disclosure

CUSTODIAL SELF-DIRECTED — NONDEPOSIT INVESTMENTS NOT FDIC-INSURED

Under your self-directed Roth IRA, you may used your Roth IRA funds to purchase mutual funds and other nondeposit
investment products. Nondeposit investment products, such as mutual funds, stocks, bonds, etc., are not FDIC-in-
sured; are not deposits or other obligations of this institution, and are not guaranteed by this institution; and involve in-
vestment risks, including possible loss of principal.
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INTRODUCTION

You have elected to establish a Roth Indi-
vidual Custodial Retirement Account with
us. We appreciate your decision to choose
us as your Roth IRA custodian, and we
look forward to serving you. We hereby
furnish you with the following Roth IRA
documents: a Roth IRA application page
and this Roth IRA Plan Agreement, Disclo-
sure Statement and Schedule of Fees, if
any. We strongly suggest that you take the
time to read these materials. It is important
that you understand both the tax and non-
tax aspects of your Roth IRA. For exam-
ple, you certainly want to understand the
provisions which govern your naming of
beneficiaries.

If you have any questions, you may cer-
tainly contact our personal staff, but we
strongly recommend that you consult with
your tax or legal advisor for most ques-
tions.

Set forth in this booklet are the Roth IRA
Plan Agreement and the Disclosure State-
ment.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Section references are to the Internal Rev-
enue Code unless otherwise noted.

PURPOSE OF FORM

Form 5305-RA is a model custodial ac-
count agreement that meets the require-
ments of section 408A and has been pre-
approved by the IRS. A Roth individual re-
tirement account (Roth IRA) is established
after the form is fully executed by both the
individual (depositor) and the custodian.

This account must be created in the United
States for the exclusive benefit of the de-
positor and his or her beneficiaries.

Do not file Form 5305-RA with the IRS. In-
stead, keep it with your records.

Unlike contributions to traditional individual
retirement arrangements, contributions to
a Roth IRA are not deductible from the de-
positor’s gross income; and distributions
after 5 years that are made when the de-
positor is 591/2 years of age or older or on
account of death, disability, or the pur-
chase of a home by a first-time home buy-
er (limited to $10,000), are not includible in
gross income. For more information on
Roth IRAs, including the required disclo-
sures the custodian must give the deposi-
tor, see Pub. 590, Individual Retirement
Arrangements (IRAs).

DEFINITIONS

IRA Conversion Contributions. IRA
Conversion Contributions are amounts
rolled over, transferred, or considered
transferred from a nonRoth IRA to a Roth
IRA. A nonRoth IRA is an individual retire-
ment account or annuity described in sec-
tion 408(a) or 408(b), other than a Roth
IRA.

Custodian. The custodian must be a bank
or savings and loan association, as de-
fined in section 408(n), or any person who
has the approval of the IRS to act as cus-
todian.

Depositor. The depositor is the person
who establishes the custodial account.

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS

Article I.— The depositor may be subject
to a 6% tax on excess contributions if 
(1) contributions to other individual retire-
ment arrangements of the depositor have
been made for the same tax year, (2) the
depositor’s adjusted gross income ex-
ceeds the applicable limits in Article II for
the tax year, or (3) the depositor’s and
spouse’s compensation does not exceed
the amount contributed by or on behalf of
them for the tax year. The depositor should
see the disclosure statement or Pub. 590
for more information.

Article V.— This article describes how dis-
tributions will be made from the Roth IRA
after the depositor’s death. Elections made
pursuant to this article should be reviewed
periodically to ensure they correspond to
the depositor’s intent. Under paragraph 3
of Article V, the depositor’s spouse is treat-
